shall  make  aware  their  children  about  the  serious

consequences of use  of nylon manja. 

11.  Accordingly, we pass the following order:

ORDER

i] If any individual is found flying kite with nylon

manja  he/she  shall  be  liable  to  pay  fine  of  Rs.25,000/-

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only).  In case of minor, the

amount shall be recoverable from the parents of the minor.  

ii]  Similarly, in case if any vendor who is found with

the stock of nylon manja, he/she shall be liable to pay fine of

Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lacs Fifty Thousand only).

iii]  The  above  referred  fine  of  Rs.25,000/-  to  be

recovered from the individual/parents of the minor or fine of

Rs.2,50,000/- to be recovered from the Vendor,  is  for  each

default. 

iv]   The above referred amount collected in case of